Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 411

Program No. ACMA
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Enterprise Bargaining Agreements (EBAs)

Senator Ludwig asked:
1. Please list all related EBAs with coverage of the department.
2. Please list their starting and expiration dates.
3. What is the current status of negotiations for the next agreement/s? Please detail.

Answer:

1. The ACMA Enterprise Agreement 2011-2014.

2. Commenced 1 July 2011 with a nominal expiry date of 30 June 2014.

3. Eight meetings have been held with bargaining representatives to discuss a possible streamlined agreement and potential productivity and cashable savings. The draft streamlined agreement has been placed on the ACMA intranet for all employees to comment on.

